College of Dentistry

The University of lowa
Projected Annual Expenses

for Dental Students Starting Fall 2020-21

Listed below are the annual expenses effective for 2020-21. All of these expenses are subject to change.

Tuition and Fees
Resident
Non Resident

SIMS Instruments, sterilization, etc.
Dental Supplies

Breakage Deposit

Textbooks

Top Hat Student Response System License
*Dental Activities Fee

Professional Liability Ins.

Mandatory Health Ins. (estimated)
Hepatitis B Vaccinations & Titre (est.)
**Magnifying eye wear

Safety Glasses

Gross Anat. Lab Coats and Gloves
Gross Anatomy Lab Fee

National Boards

Clinical Boards (CRDTS)

CRDTS, Manikin Supplies

Mental Health Fee (Summer)
Student Health Service Fee (Summer)
Recreation Fee (Summer)

University Records & Documents fee - 1st
enrollment

Cap, Gown and Tassel

Doctoral Hood

Totals - Residents
Nonresidents

1st Year 2nd Year
$50,791.50 $47,791.50
$75,929.50 $72,929.50

$8,300.00 $5,500.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00
$100.00
$2,075.64 $2,266.82
$55.00
$88.00 $88.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$510.00
$1,400.00
$16.50
$62.00
$500.00
$445.00

$8.25 $8.25
$59.25 $59.25
$75.00 $75.00

$225.00

$69,266.14 $61,233.82
$94,404.14 $86,371.82

*Includes American Student Dental Association dues.

**Mandatory purchase for first year students

3rd Year 4th Year Total
$47,791.50 $47,791.50 $194,166.00
$72,929.50 $72,929.50 $294,718.00

$4,200.00 $1,600.00 $19,600.00
$4,000.00

$100.00

$4,725.50 $434.00  $9,501.96
$55.00

$88.00 $88.00 $352.00
$30.00 $30.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00
$510.00

$1,400.00

$16.50

$62.00

$500.00

$490.00 $935.00

$2,350.00  $2,350.00

$300.00 $300.00

$8.25 $24.75
$59.25 $177.75
$75.00 $225.00
$225.00

$62.00 $62.00

$33.00 $33.00

$59,947.50 $56,178.50 $246,625.96
$85,085.50 $81,316.50 $347,177.96

There is also a $125 fee Fall & spring (562.50 summer) for International Students
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