## College of Dentistry The University of Iowa Projected Annual Expenses

## for Dental Students Starting Fall 2020-21

Listed below are the annual expenses effective for 2020-21. All of these expenses are subject to change.

Tuition and Fees	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	Total
Resident	\$50,791.50	\$47,791.50	\$47,791.50	\$47,791.50	\$194,166.00
Non Resident	\$75,929.50	\$72,929.50	\$72,929.50	\$72,929.50	\$294,718.00
SIMS Instruments, sterilization, etc.	\$8,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$19,600.00
Dental Supplies	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$4,000.00
Breakage Deposit	\$100.00				\$100.00
Textbooks	\$2,075.64	\$2,266.82	\$4,725.50	\$434.00	\$9,501.96
Top Hat Student Response System License	\$55.00				\$55.00
*Dental Activities Fee	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$352.00
Professional Liability Ins.				\$30.00	\$30.00
Mandatory Health Ins. (estimated)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
Hepatitis B Vaccinations & Titre (est.)	\$510.00				\$510.00
**Magnifying eye wear	\$1,400.00				\$1,400.00
Safety Glasses	\$16.50				\$16.50
Gross Anat. Lab Coats and Gloves	\$62.00				\$62.00
Gross Anatomy Lab Fee	\$500.00				\$500.00
National Boards		\$445.00		\$490.00	\$935.00
Clinical Boards (CRDTS)				\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
CRDTS, Manikin Supplies				\$300.00	\$300.00
Mental Health Fee (Summer)	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25		\$24.75
Student Health Service Fee (Summer)	\$59.25	\$59.25	\$59.25		\$177.75
Recreation Fee (Summer)	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00		\$225.00
University Records & Documents fee - 1st	\$225.00				\$225.00
enrollment				452.00	452.00
Cap, Gown and Tassel				\$62.00	\$62.00
Doctoral Hood				\$33.00	\$33.00
Totals - Residents	\$60.266.14	¢61 222 02	¢50 0/7 50	¢56 170 50	\$246,625.96
Nonresidents					\$347,177.96
NOTHESIGETILS	774,4U4.14	700,371.62	05.000,000	<b>301,310.30</b>	7541,111.90

<sup>\*</sup>Includes American Student Dental Association dues.

There is also a \$125 fee Fall & spring (\$62.50 summer) for International Students

<sup>\*\*</sup>Mandatory purchase for first year students